S-UM5587P
16-CHANNEL ±100 V 2 A 3-LEVEL
ULTRASOUND PULSER
© ABLIC Inc., 2021-2023 Rev.1.2_00
1
S-UM5587P is a 16-channel, 3-level RTZ, high-voltage, high-speed ultrasound pulser.
The S-UM5587P comprises logic interfaces, level translators, MOSFET gate drive buffers with floating voltage

NIN1 HVOUT3 High voltage output of channel 3
PIN2
Logic inputs for channel 2
HVOUT4 High voltage output of channel 4
NIN2 HVOUT5 High voltage output of channel 5
PIN3
Logic inputs for channel 3
HVOUT6 High voltage output of channel 6
NIN3 HVOUT7 High voltage output of channel 7
PIN4
Logic inputs for channel 4
HVOUT8 High voltage output of channel 8
NIN4 HVOUT9 High voltage output of channel 9
PIN5
Logic inputs for channel 5
HVOUT10 High voltage output of channel 10
NIN5 HVOUT11 High voltage output of channel 11
PIN6
Logic inputs for channel 6
HVOUT12 High voltage output of channel 12
NIN6 HVOUT13 High voltage output of channel 13
PIN7
Logic inputs for channel 7
HVOUT14 High voltage output of channel 14
NIN7 HVOUT15 High voltage output of channel 15
PIN8
Logic inputs for channel 8
LVOUT0 Low voltage output of channel 0
NIN8 LVOUT1 Low voltage output of channel 1
PIN9
Logic inputs for channel 9
LVOUT2 Low voltage output of channel 2
NIN9 LVOUT3 Low voltage output of channel 3
PIN10
Logic inputs for channel 10
LVOUT4 Low voltage output of channel 4
NIN10 LVOUT5 Low voltage output of channel 5
PIN11
Logic inputs for channel 11
LVOUT6 Low voltage output of channel 6
NIN11 LVOUT7 Low voltage output of channel 7
PIN12
Logic inputs for channel 12
LVOUT8 Low voltage output of channel 8
NIN12 LVOUT9 Low voltage output of channel 9
PIN13
Logic inputs for channel 13
LVOUT10 Low voltage output of channel 10
NIN13 LVOUT11 Low voltage output of channel 11
PIN14
Logic inputs for channel 14
LVOUT12 Low voltage output of channel 12
NIN14 LVOUT13 Low voltage output of channel 13
PIN15
Logic inputs for channel 15
LVOUT14 Low voltage output of channel 14
NIN15 LVOUT15 Low voltage output of channel 15
16-CHANNEL ±100 V 2 A 3-LEVEL ULTRASOUND PULSER
S-UM5587P Rev.1.2_00
 20
 Package